2007/10 – Subject to change – Products 2008 1 / 5.9-1
Swivel/linear units DSL
• Simultaneous swivel and linear
motion
• With position sensing in both
directions
• Backlash-free power
transmission

2007/10 – Subject to change – Products 2008 1 / 5.9-7
Swivel/linear units DSL
Type codes
u
DSL — 25 — 80 — 270P — S20 — CC — KF
Type
Double-acting
DSL Swivel/linear unit
Piston∅ [mm]
Stroke [mm]
Max. swivel angle and cushioning
270P 270°, not adjustable at either end
Piston rod variants
S2 Through piston rod
S20 Through, hollow piston rod
Fixed stop/shock absorber
FF Fixed stop
CL Shock absorber left
CR Shock absorber right
CC Shock absorber at both ends
Guide
Plain-bearing guide
KF Recirculating ball bearing guide
S
p
ec
ia
l-
fu
n
ct
io
n
d
ri
ve
s
S
w
iv
el
/l
in
ea
r
d
ri
ve
s
5.9
Products 2008 – Subject to change – 2007/101 / 5.9-8
Swivel/linear units DSL
Technical data
-N- Diameter
16 … 40 mm
-T- Stroke length
10 … 200 mm
-O- Force
1.25 … 20 Nm
Function Variant
S2
S20
-W- www.festo.com/en/
Spare_parts_service
DSL-20 … 40
General technical data
Piston ∅ 16 20 25 32 40

ri
ve
s
5.9
Products 2008 – Subject to change – 2007/101 / 5.9-18
Swivel/linear units DSL
Technical data
Ordering data – With plain bearing
Design ∅ Stroke Basic variant FF
fixed stop at both ends
Variant CL
shock absorber left
fixed stop right
[mm] [mm] Part No. Type Part No. Type
S2 – Through piston rod
16 25 159 542 DSL-16-25-270P-S2-FF 164 815 DSL-16-25-270P-S2-CL
40 163 008 DSL-16-40-270P-S2-FF 164 821 DSL-16-40-270P-S2-CL
50 159 543 DSL-16-50-270P-S2-FF 164 827 DSL-16-50-270P-S2-CL
80 163 010 DSL-16-80-270P-S2-FF 164 833 DSL-16-80-270P-S2-CL
100 159 544 DSL-16-100-270P-S2-FF 164 839 DSL-16-100-270P-S2-CL
10 ... 160 159 568 DSL-16-...-270P-S2-FF1) 164 809 DSL-16-...-270P-S2-CL1)
20 25 161 035 DSL-20-25-270P-S2-FF 163 018 DSL-20-25-270P-S2-CL
40 163 024 DSL-20-40-270P-S2-FF 163 025 DSL-20-40-270P-S2-CL
50 161 037 DSL-20-50-270P-S2-FF 163 032 DSL-20-50-270P-S2-CL
80 163 038 DSL-20-80-270P-S2-FF 163 039 DSL-20-80-270P-S2-CL
100 161 039 DSL-20-100-270P-S2-FF 163 046 DSL-20-100-270P-S2-CL
10 ... 160 161 033 DSL-20-...-270P-S2-FF1) 163 012 DSL-20-...-270P-S2-CL1)
25 25 159 548 DSL-25-25-270P-S2-FF 163 058 DSL-25-25-270P-S2-CL5
40 163 064 DSL-25-40-270P-S2-FF 163 065 DSL-25-40-270P-S2-CL
50 159 549 DSL-25-50-270P-S2-FF 163 072 DSL-25-50-270P-S2-CL
80 163 078 DSL-25-80-270P-S2-FF 163 079 DSL-25-80-270P-S2-CL
100 159 550 DSL-25-100-270P-S2-FF 163 086 DSL-25-100-270P-S2-CL
10 ... 160 159 570 DSL-25-...-270P-S2-FF1) 163 052 DSL-25-...-270P-S2-CL1)
32 25 159 554 DSL-32-25-270P-S2-FF 163 098 DSL-32-25-270P-S2-CL3
40 163 104 DSL-32-40-270P-S2-FF 163 105 DSL-32-40-270P-S2-CL
50 159 555 DSL-32-50-270P-S2-FF 163 112 DSL-32-50-270P-S2-CL
80 163 118 DSL-32-80-270P-S2-FF 163 119 DSL-32-80-270P-S2-CL
100 159 556 DSL-32-100-270P-S2-FF 163 126 DSL-32-100-270P-S2-CL
10 ... 200 159 572 DSL-32-...-270P-S2-FF1) 163 092 DSL-32-...-270P-S2-CL1)
40 25 175 863 DSL-40-25-270P-S2-FF 175 864 DSL-40-25-270P-S2-CL
40 175 871 DSL-40-40-270P-S2-FF 175 872 DSL-40-40-270P-S2-CL
50 175 879 DSL-40-50-270P-S2-FF 175 880 DSL-40-50-270P-S2-CL
80 175 887 DSL-40-80-270P-S2-FF 175 888 DSL-40-80-270P-S2-CL
100 175 895 DSL-40-100-270P-S2-FF 175 896 DSL-40-100-270P-S2-CL
125 175 903 DSL-40-125-270P-S2-FF 175 904 DSL-40-125-270P-S2-CL
160 175 911 DSL-40-160-270P-S2-FF 175 912 DSL-40-160-270P-S2-CL
10 ... 200 175 855 DSL-40-...-270P-S2-FF1) 175 856 DSL-40-...-270P-S2-CL1)
1) Minimum order quantity 5
S
p

ri
ve
s
5.9
2007/10 – Subject to change – Products 2008 1 / 5.9-19
Swivel/linear units DSL
Technical data
Ordering data – With plain bearing
Design ∅ Stroke Variant CR
shock absorber right
fixed stop left
Variant CC
shock absorber at both ends
[mm] [mm] Part No. Type Part No. Type
S2 – Through piston rod
16 25 164 816 DSL-16-25-270P-S2-CR 164 817 DSL-16-25-270P-S2-CC
40 164 822 DSL-16-40-270P-S2-CR 164 823 DSL-16-40-270P-S2-CC
50 164 828 DSL-16-50-270P-S2-CR 164 829 DSL-16-50-270P-S2-CC
80 164 834 DSL-16-80-270P-S2-CR 164 835 DSL-16-80-270P-S2-CC
100 164 840 DSL-16-100-270P-S2-CR 164 841 DSL-16-100-270P-S2-CC
10 ... 160 164 810 DSL-16-...-270P-S2-CR1) 164 811 DSL-16-...-270P-S2-CC1)
20 25 163 019 DSL-20-25-270P-S2-CR 163 020 DSL-20-25-270P-S2-CC
40 163 026 DSL-20-40-270P-S2-CR 163 027 DSL-20-40-270P-S2-CC
50 163 033 DSL-20-50-270P-S2-CR 163 034 DSL-20-50-270P-S2-CC
80 163 040 DSL-20-80-270P-S2-CR 163 041 DSL-20-80-270P-S2-CC
100 163 047 DSL-20-100-270P-S2-CR 163 048 DSL-20-100-270P-S2-CC
10 ... 160 163 013 DSL-20-...-270P-S2-CR1) 163 014 DSL-20-...-270P-S2-CC1)
25 25 163 059 DSL-25-25-270P-S2-CR 163 060 DSL-25-25-270P-S2-CC5
40 163 066 DSL-25-40-270P-S2-CR 163 067 DSL-25-40-270P-S2-CC
50 163 073 DSL-25-50-270P-S2-CR 163 074 DSL-25-50-270P-S2-CC
80 163 080 DSL-25-80-270P-S2-CR 163 081 DSL-25-80-270P-S2-CC
100 163 087 DSL-25-100-270P-S2-CR 163 088 DSL-25-100-270P-S2-CC
10 ... 160 163 053 DSL-25-...-270P-S2-CR1) 163 054 DSL-25-...-270P-S2-CC1)
32 25 163 099 DSL-32-25-270P-S2-CR 163 100 DSL-32-25-270P-S2-CC3
40 163 106 DSL-32-40-270P-S2-CR 163 107 DSL-32-40-270P-S2-CC
50 163 113 DSL-32-50-270P-S2-CR 163 114 DSL-32-50-270P-S2-CC
80 163 120 DSL-32-80-270P-S2-CR 163 121 DSL-32-80-270P-S2-CC
100 163 127 DSL-32-100-270P-S2-CR 163 128 DSL-32-100-270P-S2-CC
10 ... 200 163 093 DSL-32-...-270P-S2-CR1) 163 094 DSL-32-...-270P-S2-CC1)
40 25 175 865 DSL-40-25-270P-S2-CR 175 866 DSL-40-25-270P-S2-CC
40 175 873 DSL-40-40-270P-S2-CR 175 874 DSL-40-40-270P-S2-CC
50 175 881 DSL-40-50-270P-S2-CR 175 882 DSL-40-50-270P-S2-CC
80 175 889 DSL-40-80-270P-S2-CR 175 890 DSL-40-80-270P-S2-CC
100 175 897 DSL-40-100-270P-S2-CR 175 898 DSL-40-100-270P-S2-CC
125 175 905 DSL-40-125-270P-S2-CR 175 906 DSL-40-125-270P-S2-CC
160 175 913 DSL-40-160-270P-S2-CR 175 914 DSL-40-160-270P-S2-CC
10 ... 200 175 857 DSL-40-...-270P-S2-CR1) 175 858 DSL-40-...-270P-S2-CC1)
1) Minimum order quantity 5
S
p

ri
ve
s
5.9
Products 2008 – Subject to change – 2007/101 / 5.9-20
Swivel/linear units DSL
Technical data
Ordering data – With plain bearing
Design ∅ Stroke Basic variant FF
fixed stop at both ends
Variant CL
shock absorber left
fixed stop right
[mm] [mm] Part No. Type Part No. Type
S20 – Through, hollow piston rod
16 25 159 545 DSL-16-25-270P-S20-FF 164 818 DSL-16-25-270P-S20-CL
40 163 009 DSL-16-40-270P-S20-FF 164 824 DSL-16-40-270P-S20-CL
50 159 546 DSL-16-50-270P-S20-FF 164 830 DSL-16-50-270P-S20-CL
80 163 011 DSL-16-80-270P-S20-FF 164 836 DSL-16-80-270P-S20-CL
100 159 547 DSL-16-100-270P-S20-FF 164 842 DSL-16-100-270P-S20-CL
10 ... 160 159 569 DSL-16-...-270P-S20-FF1) 164 812 DSL-16-...-270P-S20-CL1)
20 25 161 036 DSL-20-25-270P-S20-FF 163 021 DSL-20-25-270P-S20-CL
40 163 028 DSL-20-40-270P-S20-FF 163 029 DSL-20-40-270P-S20-CL
50 161 038 DSL-20-50-270P-S20-FF 163 035 DSL-20-50-270P-S20-CL
80 163 042 DSL-20-80-270P-S20-FF 163 043 DSL-20-80-270P-S20-CL
100 161 040 DSL-20-100-270P-S20-FF 163 049 DSL-20-100-270P-S20-CL
10 ... 160 161 034 DSL-20-...-270P-S20-FF1) 163 015 DSL-20-...-270P-S20-CL1)
25 25 159 551 DSL-25-25-270P-S20-FF 163 061 DSL-25-25-270P-S20-CL5
40 163 068 DSL-25-40-270P-S20-FF 163 069 DSL-25-40-270P-S20-CL
50 159 552 DSL-25-50-270P-S20-FF 163 075 DSL-25-50-270P-S20-CL
80 163 082 DSL-25-80-270P-S20-FF 163 083 DSL-25-80-270P-S20-CL
100 159 553 DSL-25-100-270P-S20-FF 163 089 DSL-25-100-270P-S20-CL
10 ... 160 159 571 DSL-25-...-270P-S20-FF1) 163 055 DSL-25-...-270P-S20-CL1)
32 25 159 557 DSL-32-25-270P-S20-FF 163 101 DSL-32-25-270P-S20-CL3
40 163 108 DSL-32-40-270P-S20-FF 163 109 DSL-32-40-270P-S20-CL
50 159 558 DSL-32-50-270P-S20-FF 163 115 DSL-32-50-270P-S20-CL
80 163 122 DSL-32-80-270P-S20-FF 163 123 DSL-32-80-270P-S20-CL
100 159 559 DSL-32-100-270P-S20-FF 163 129 DSL-32-100-270P-S20-CL
10 ... 200 159 573 DSL-32-...-270P-S20-FF1) 163 095 DSL-32-...-270P-S20-CL1)
40 25 175 867 DSL-40-25-270P-S20-FF 175 868 DSL-40-25-270P-S20-CL
40 175 875 DSL-40-40-270P-S20-FF 175 876 DSL-40-40-270P-S20-CL
50 175 883 DSL-40-50-270P-S20-FF 175 884 DSL-40-50-270P-S20-CL
80 175 891 DSL-40-80-270P-S20-FF 175 892 DSL-40-80-270P-S20-CL
100 175 899 DSL-40-100-270P-S20-FF 175 900 DSL-40-100-270P-S20-CL
125 175 907 DSL-40-125-270P-S20-FF 175 908 DSL-40-125-270P-S20-CL
160 175 915 DSL-40-160-270P-S20-FF 175 916 DSL-40-160-270P-S20-CL
10 ... 200 175 859 DSL-40-...-270P-S20-FF1) 175 860 DSL-40-...-270P-S20-CL1)
1) Minimum order quantity 5
S
p

ri
ve
s
5.9
2007/10 – Subject to change – Products 2008 1 / 5.9-21
Swivel/linear units DSL
Technical data
Ordering data – With plain bearing
Design ∅ Stroke Variant CR
shock absorber right
fixed stop left
Variant CC
shock absorber at both ends
[mm] [mm] Part No. Type Part No. Type
S20 – Through, hollow piston rod
16 25 164 819 DSL-16-25-270P-S20-CR 164 820 DSL-16-25-270P-S20-CC
40 164 825 DSL-16-40-270P-S20-CR 164 826 DSL-16-40-270P-S20-CC
50 164 831 DSL-16-50-270P-S20-CR 164 832 DSL-16-50-270P-S20-CC
80 164 837 DSL-16-80-270P-S20-CR 164 838 DSL-16-80-270P-S20-CC
100 164 843 DSL-16-100-270P-S20-CR 164 844 DSL-16-100-270P-S20-CC
10 ... 160 164 813 DSL-16-...-270P-S20-CR1) 164 814 DSL-16-...-270P-S20-CC1)
20 25 163 022 DSL-20-25-270P-S20-CR 163 023 DSL-20-25-270P-S20-CC
40 163 030 DSL-20-40-270P-S20-CR 163 031 DSL-20-40-270P-S20-CC
50 163 036 DSL-20-50-270P-S20-CR 163 037 DSL-20-50-270P-S20-CC
80 163 044 DSL-20-80-270P-S20-CR 163 045 DSL-20-80-270P-S20-CC
100 163 050 DSL-20-100-270P-S20-CR 163 051 DSL-20-100-270P-S20-CC
10 ... 160 163 016 DSL-20-...-270P-S20-CR1) 163 017 DSL-20-...-270P-S20-CC1)
25 25 163 062 DSL-25-25-270P-S20-CR 163 063 DSL-25-25-270P-S20-CC5
40 163 070 DSL-25-40-270P-S20-CR 163 071 DSL-25-40-270P-S20-CC
50 163 076 DSL-25-50-270P-S20-CR 163 077 DSL-25-50-270P-S20-CC
80 163 084 DSL-25-80-270P-S20-CR 163 085 DSL-25-80-270P-S20-CC
100 163 090 DSL-25-100-270P-S20-CR 163 091 DSL-25-100-270P-S20-CC
10 ... 160 163 056 DSL-25-...-270P-S20-CR1) 163 057 DSL-25-...-270P-S20-CC1)
32 25 163 102 DSL-32-25-270P-S20-CR 163 103 DSL-32-25-270P-S20-CC3
40 163 110 DSL-32-40-270P-S20-CR 163 111 DSL-32-40-270P-S20-CC
50 163 116 DSL-32-50-270P-S20-CR 163 117 DSL-32-50-270P-S20-CC
80 163 124 DSL-32-80-270P-S20-CR 163 125 DSL-32-80-270P-S20-CC
100 163 130 DSL-32-100-270P-S20-CR 163 131 DSL-32-100-270P-S20-CC
10 ... 200 163 096 DSL-32-...-270P-S20-CR1) 163 097 DSL-32-...-270P-S20-CC1)
40 25 175 869 DSL-40-25-270P-S20-CR 175 870 DSL-40-25-270P-S20-CC
40 175 877 DSL-40-40-270P-S20-CR 175 878 DSL-40-40-270P-S20-CC
50 175 885 DSL-40-50-270P-S20-CR 175 886 DSL-40-50-270P-S20-CC
80 175 893 DSL-40-80-270P-S20-CR 175 894 DSL-40-80-270P-S20-CC
100 175 901 DSL-40-100-270P-S20-CR 175 902 DSL-40-100-270P-S20-CC
125 175 909 DSL-40-125-270P-S20-CR 175 910 DSL-40-125-270P-S20-CC
160 175 917 DSL-40-160-270P-S20-CR 175 918 DSL-40-160-270P-S20-CC
10 ... 200 175 861 DSL-40-...-270P-S20-CR1) 175 862 DSL-40-...-270P-S20-CC1)
1) Minimum order quantity 5
S
p

d
ri
ve
s
5.9
Products 2008 – Subject to change – 2007/101 / 5.9-22
Swivel/linear units DSL
Technical data
Ordering data – With recirculating ball bearing guide
Design ∅ Stroke Basic variant FF
fixed stop at both ends
Variant CC
shock absorber at both ends
[mm] [mm] Part No. Type Part No. Type
S2 – Through piston rod
16 25 177 159 DSL-16-25-270P-S2-FF-KF 177 160 DSL-16-25-270P-S2-CC-KF
40 177 163 DSL-16-40-270P-S2-FF-KF 177 164 DSL-16-40-270P-S2-CC-KF
50 177 167 DSL-16-50-270P-S2-FF-KF 177 168 DSL-16-50-270P-S2-CC-KF
80 177 171 DSL-16-80-270P-S2-FF-KF 177 172 DSL-16-80-270P-S2-CC-KF
100 177 175 DSL-16-100-270P-S2-FF-KF 177 176 DSL-16-100-270P-S2-CC-KF
10 ... 100 177 179 DSL-16-...-270P-S2-FF-KF1) 177 180 DSL-16-...-270P-S2-CC-KF1)
20 25 177 183 DSL-20-25-270P-S2-FF-KF 177 184 DSL-20-25-270P-S2-CC-KF
40 177 187 DSL-20-40-270P-S2-FF-KF 177 188 DSL-20-40-270P-S2-CC-KF
50 177 191 DSL-20-50-270P-S2-FF-KF 177 192 DSL-20-50-270P-S2-CC-KF
80 177 195 DSL-20-80-270P-S2-FF-KF 177 196 DSL-20-80-270P-S2-CC-KF
100 177 199 DSL-20-100-270P-S2-FF-KF 177 200 DSL-20-100-270P-S2-CC-KF
10 ... 100 177 203 DSL-20-...-270P-S2-FF-KF1) 177 204 DSL-20-...-270P-S2-CC-KF1)
25 25 177 207 DSL-25-25-270P-S2-FF-KF 177 208 DSL-25-25-270P-S2-CC-KF5
40 177 211 DSL-25-40-270P-S2-FF-KF 177 212 DSL-25-40-270P-S2-CC-KF
50 177 215 DSL-25-50-270P-S2-FF-KF 177 216 DSL-25-50-270P-S2-CC-KF
80 177 219 DSL-25-80-270P-S2-FF-KF 177 220 DSL-25-80-270P-S2-CC-KF
100 177 223 DSL-25-100-270P-S2-FF-KF 177 224 DSL-25-100-270P-S2-CC-KF
10 ... 100 177 227 DSL-25-...-270P-S2-FF-KF1) 177 228 DSL-25-...-270P-S2-CC-KF1)
32 25 177 231 DSL-32-25-270P-S2-FF-KF 177 232 DSL-32-25-270P-S2-CC-KF3
40 177 235 DSL-32-40-270P-S2-FF-KF 177 236 DSL-32-40-270P-S2-CC-KF
50 177 239 DSL-32-50-270P-S2-FF-KF 177 240 DSL-32-50-270P-S2-CC-KF
80 177 243 DSL-32-80-270P-S2-FF-KF 177 244 DSL-32-80-270P-S2-CC-KF
100 177 247 DSL-32-100-270P-S2-FF-KF 177 248 DSL-32-100-270P-S2-CC-KF
10 ... 100 177 251 DSL-32-...-270P-S2-FF-KF1) 177 252 DSL-32-...-270P-S2-CC-KF1)
40 25 177 255 DSL-40-25-270P-S2-FF-KF 177 256 DSL-40-25-270P-S2-CC-KF
40 177 259 DSL-40-40-270P-S2-FF-KF 177 260 DSL-40-40-270P-S2-CC-KF
50 177 263 DSL-40-50-270P-S2-FF-KF 177 264 DSL-40-50-270P-S2-CC-KF
80 177 267 DSL-40-80-270P-S2-FF-KF 177 268 DSL-40-80-270P-S2-CC-KF
100 177 271 DSL-40-100-270P-S2-FF-KF 177 272 DSL-40-100-270P-S2-CC-KF
125 177 275 DSL-40-125-270P-S2-FF-KF 177 276 DSL-40-125-270P-S2-CC-KF
160 177 279 DSL-40-160-270P-S2-FF-KF 177 280 DSL-40-160-270P-S2-CC-KF
10 ... 160 177 283 DSL-40-...-270P-S2-FF-KF1) 177 284 DSL-40-...-270P-S2-CC-KF1)
1) Minimum order quantity 5
S
p

d
ri
ve
s
5.9
2007/10 – Subject to change – Products 2008 1 / 5.9-23
Swivel/linear units DSL
Technical data
Ordering data – With recirculating ball bearing guide
Design ∅ Stroke Basic variant FF
fixed stop at both ends
Variant CC
shock absorber at both ends
[mm] [mm] Part No. Type Part No. Type
S20 – Through, hollow piston rod
16 25 177 161 DSL-16-25-270P-S20-FF-KF 177 162 DSL-16-25-270P-S20-CC-KF
40 177 165 DSL-16-40-270P-S20-FF-KF 177 166 DSL-16-40-270P-S20-CC-KF
50 177 169 DSL-16-50-270P-S20-FF-KF 177 170 DSL-16-50-270P-S20-CC-KF
80 177 173 DSL-16-80-270P-S20-FF-KF 177 174 DSL-16-80-270P-S20-CC-KF
100 177 177 DSL-16-100-270P-S20-FF-KF 177 178 DSL-16-100-270P-S20-CC-KF
10 ... 100 177 181 DSL-16-...-270P-S20-FF-KF1) 177 182 DSL-16-...-270P-S20-CC-KF1)
20 25 177 185 DSL-20-25-270P-S20-FF-KF 177 186 DSL-20-25-270P-S20-CC-KF
40 177 189 DSL-20-40-270P-S20-FF-KF 177 190 DSL-20-40-270P-S20-CC-KF
50 177 193 DSL-20-50-270P-S20-FF-KF 177 194 DSL-20-50-270P-S20-CC-KF
80 177 197 DSL-20-80-270P-S20-FF-KF 177 198 DSL-20-80-270P-S20-CC-KF
100 177 201 DSL-20-100-270P-S20-FF-KF 177 202 DSL-20-100-270P-S20-CC-KF
10 ... 100 177 205 DSL-20-...-270P-S20-FF-KF1) 177 206 DSL-20-...-270P-S20-CC-KF1)
25 25 177 209 DSL-25-25-270P-S20-FF-KF 177 210 DSL-25-25-270P-S20-CC-KF5
40 177 213 DSL-25-40-270P-S20-FF-KF 177 214 DSL-25-40-270P-S20-CC-KF
50 177 217 DSL-25-50-270P-S20-FF-KF 177 218 DSL-25-50-270P-S20-CC-KF
80 177 221 DSL-25-80-270P-S20-FF-KF 177 222 DSL-25-80-270P-S20-CC-KF
100 177 225 DSL-25-100-270P-S20-FF-KF 177 226 DSL-25-100-270P-S20-CC-KF
10 ... 100 177 229 DSL-25-...-270P-S20-FF-KF1) 177 230 DSL-25-...-270P-S20-CC-KF1)
32 25 177 233 DSL-32-25-270P-S20-FF-KF 177 234 DSL-32-25-270P-S20-CC-KF3
40 177 237 DSL-32-40-270P-S20-FF-KF 177 238 DSL-32-40-270P-S20-CC-KF
50 177 241 DSL-32-50-270P-S20-FF-KF 177 242 DSL-32-50-270P-S20-CC-KF
80 177 245 DSL-32-80-270P-S20-FF-KF 177 246 DSL-32-80-270P-S20-CC-KF
100 177 249 DSL-32-100-270P-S20-FF-KF 177 250 DSL-32-100-270P-S20-CC-KF
10 ... 100 177 253 DSL-32-...-270P-S20-FF-KF1) 177 254 DSL-32-...-270P-S20-CC-KF1)
40 25 177 257 DSL-40-25-270P-S20-FF-KF 177 258 DSL-40-25-270P-S20-CC-KF
40 177 261 DSL-40-40-270P-S20-FF-KF 177 262 DSL-40-40-270P-S20-CC-KF
50 177 265 DSL-40-50-270P-S20-FF-KF 177 266 DSL-40-50-270P-S20-CC-KF
80 177 269 DSL-40-80-270P-S20-FF-KF 177 270 DSL-40-80-270P-S20-CC-KF
100 177 273 DSL-40-100-270P-S20-FF-KF 177 274 DSL-40-100-270P-S20-CC-KF
125 177 277 DSL-40-125-270P-S20-FF-KF 177 278 DSL-40-125-270P-S20-CC-KF
160 177 281 DSL-40-160-270P-S20-FF-KF 177 282 DSL-40-160-270P-S20-CC-KF
10 ... 160 177 285 DSL-40-...-270P-S20-FF-KF1) 177 286 DSL-40-...-270P-S20-CC-KF1)
1) Minimum order quantity 5
S
p

be exceeded when attaching
additional components to the spigot
shaft.
Material:
Wrought aluminium alloy, anodised
Free of copper, PTFE and silicone
Dimensions and ordering data
For ∅ B5 D11
H13
D12
f8
D13 D14 D15 L11 L12 L13 Tightening
torque
CRC1) Weight Part No. Type
[mm] ∅ ∅ ∅ ∅ [Nm] [g]
16 25 3.4 14 15 35 M3 25 3 3 1.2 2 21 14 659 FWSR-12
20 28 4.5 16 17 40 M4 28 5 6 5.5 2 32 170 153 FWSR-16-M5
25 35 5.5 20 23 50 M5 38 8 3 5.5 2 70 170 154 FWSR-25-M5
32 45 6.6 28 28 60 M6 48 10 4 5.5 2 127 13 241 FWSR-32
40 54 9 36 38 70 M8 60 11 5 10 2 240 14 656 FWSR-40
1) Corrosion resistance class 2 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components requiring moderate corrosion resistance. Externally visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a surrounding industrial atmosphere or media such as
cooling or lubricating agents.
S